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EEE}EE Vehicle History Report™

2022 CHEVROLET
EQUINOX LT

VIN: 3GNAXKEV5NL274473

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.5L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker

V Branded Title: Salvage
x 5 Service history records
a At least 1 open recall
o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
Commercial vehicle

[T 34,317 Last reported odometer reading

US $44.99

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

CAR
FOX

— el

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25 at 3:35:02 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[HANREN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

06/16/2023

Accident reported: minor damage

with another motor vehicle
- Airbags did not deploy

03/11/2024
Accident reported

Event 1

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

\
\

Event 2

-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle

- Vehicle towed
- Airbags did not deploy

Event 3

i



http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/TfvhvXohXmOGYF7-eplYgsPVr07_Ck3huqMHJ_0QMPeoP3xT4XJL1g9IWXyvOUxPBxpkXczxeYgYJ-5L_KuQ9AF-bkmt0dUNg9SADAXYgWMX96ml9dmsiAPl-v3SJvplUdugxbAe-0UoQWvoO52aF-9h9whWVCySKyd84r0GzAMmJU-oKc5K1AKFNCxsEwu5izXxo0UPiFwC1DKjPjitApDfU2DuJd78EEDJGDurMzkSKbcTaHaZuOtO0HdF9Pq_kLaV_D2rNeNCUOg7Xs05l00_6gMAiOoN5RWVgyFgW08oOhKRSTxvjjleY73v6lekUPXy5zsGN1D59qAEu_JptBcuzMjZjRt7i7_SDAeCdYTpq-UU4G3sKrUplpihn7t38B4RzA4fDEVnGkJvDLV4l3Z9.cfx

03/11/2024

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

-Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
- Collision damage reported

[HNEEA x] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 03/11/2024.

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accidents reported: 06/16/2023 and 03/11/2024.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer service on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

EE!EE!@ Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Owner 1

Total Loss Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Severe Damage
Recall Reported

Warranty Voided

Owner 1

Alert!
Problem Found

No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not

qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

[INGEI x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owner 1

2022
Commercial

1yr. 7 mo.


http://my.gm.com/recalls

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[HAINQ[@IY x| Detailed History

2 Owner 1

Purchased: 2022

Date

Not Reported

08/05/2022

08/08/2022

08/09/2022

08/09/2022

08/29/2022

Mileage

13

Source

General Motors

DeHaven Chevrolet

Fort Wayne, IN

260-432-0677

summitcitychevy.com
46/5.0

622 Verified Reviews

' 6,375 Customer Favorites

DeHaven Chevrolet

Fort Wayne, IN

260-432-0677

summitcitychevy.com
4.6/5.0

622 Verified Reviews

@ 6,375 Customer Favorites

DeHaven Chevrolet
Fort Wayne, IN
260-432-0677

summitcitychevy.com
4.6/5.0

622 Verified Reviews

@ 6,375 Customer Favorites

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Wayne, IN

A

Indiana
21,302/yr

34,317

Commercial
Vehicle
21,302 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
-First owner reported


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/iTCT3T-sXZUqI6ctoYJ2slVG2pqn9EWNSY2rznxpqWqXOziYovS9AAQFSjcpqaaPQi8IQpBrmIWWUR6pytW8b76nrR0l4YLPtkqMbfPBt5o9NtF_gbunhMPJCfujflJnaw7xFRVuzTwUT0NMIEzVP5d8koBNiTfWsVa14ta9yly6pG4SO3TKvaaephWwkomC3e6dWG52Lm9bNBl6qB0f737QogJ5GfTJmXV4L2JPVXLBkCQeBvz1pbbmi0MxVkqX3Mbc_y2HL0FQa2D-wNx4VKnRhnGBV6hUXPzIxHLa4PeRth6HpjHn1ciVK5On0QiT9b8n3xtDpAhOSHs7s0GE7PS2ap7y3XQbmnOZbWlYRC8o34BbG7nCa4PxlOLr3suT_Z00Kx2Yyv0A8cPkqgYdYaJ7PYa9hys.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/w1SMpy3EnBOaYZD8l9QAc17sDPdzgw3trO6yfVaasB4hwwhMncz909Ny3ag5-gd-MZvdeEL-jVjOGuPY56Q0rCV341nTzUN9iBZkIs48cS1RNEdKc45p7SBM_6hO2-_SgP9x2_bgPv5i8paGES2xrQ0049twMEz_eVmffc005ZrHN1lfgQSWnUXLtln9BwZH6rX3to760V4RAGXM_nPyDKOxa7rbp4eUbRcRDgz9tuzSEMzWUcPNmI2raXdgbGv0mQmKPObTOL2GxrchkV2CZXgPm1dGLN1ue0a6m3U3lhO-DTYnoGWeRq8OZ0Wv6Iz_uZPzn_yS7c5o4oNWjDckaUSotEvtzr-oE8Bw80gcOqU1A85YvXfFhlXxjdC5C1aaIPkFuOOCEiukKrL1xsBV3zzAVe1yuVQ.cfx

09/29/2022

02/16/2023

04/20/2023

05/11/2023

05/26/2023

06/16/2023

10,051

17,299

Title #22770133000362

General Motors

Patriot Tire
Fort Wayne, IN x
260-484-7530
patriottire.com
45/5.0
35 Verified Reviews
@ 18 Customer Favorites

General Motors

General Motors

Patriot Tire
Fort Wayne, IN x
260-484-7530
patriottire.com
45/5.0
35 Verified Reviews
@ 18 Customer Favorites

Damage Report 59:

-Vehicle color noted as White

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #22V724

- Transport Canada# 22553

-Recall #N222377890 SEAT HEIGHT-
ADJUST PIVOT BOLT MAY BE LOOSE

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

® Learn more about this recall

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction

Program issued

-Program #N222381840 SIDE BLIND ZONE
ALERT RETROFIT EXP 5/31/26

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this
campaign.

® Learn more about this campaign

Manufacturer Non-Compliance recall

issued

-NHTSA #23V339

- Transport Canada# 23279

-Recall #N232403240 CHILD SEAT
ANCHOR INTERFERENCE

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

® Learn more about this recall

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle

-Damage to front

- Airbags did not deploy


http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls

09/29/2023

01/09/2024

01/29/2024

03/11/2024

24,243

31,081

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Patriot Ti

Fgr{ I\C;Va));ee, IN X

260-484-7530
patriottire.com

45/5.0
35 Verified Reviews
@ 18 Customer Favorites

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Wayne, IN

Patriot Tire
Fort Wayne, IN x
260-484-7530
patriottire.com
4.5/5.0
35 Verified Reviews

@ 18 Customer Favorites

Damage Report v

\
\

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

7/
N

)
E&EL

REAR

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Accident reported

-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with
another motor vehicle

-Damage to left rear

-Damage to rear

-Damage to right rear

-Damage to right side

- Vehicle towed

- Airbags did not deploy



Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
03/11/2024 Damage Report W TOTALLOSS VEHICLE

-Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
- Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
5 declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle

inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.

. CAR Learn More
LK)

03/19/2024 34,317 Indiana Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

03/26/2024 Indiana Title or registration issued to insurance
Motor Vehicle Dept. company

03/26/2024 Indiana V SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #24790060000267

04/20/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

[INGAM x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25
at 3:35:02 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25
at 3:35:02 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title

A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
maijority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.



Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX u @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/24/25 3:35:02 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 CHEVROLET EQUINOX vehicle
(VIN: 3GNAXKEV5NL274473), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25 at 4:35 AM

(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

